MRD 12.13.99		Docket N	o.: RAP-11017/01
Copyright 1554-57 Logalotal	12-17-1999	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	101226027	▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		rd the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	ind address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Frederick L. Hoyle, Jr.	Name:	Reflexxion Autom	notive Products LLC
	Internal	Address:	866 66
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge	r Street A	ddress: 3035 No	rbrook Drive
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name		
□ Other	City: M	emphis	State: TN ZIP: 38116
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	Additional a	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers If this document is being filed together with a r 		on date of the appl	instion is:
			ication is: <u>12/10/99</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
Addition	al numbers attached?	1	115347
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: Douglas J. McEvoy	7 Total fe	a (37 CEP 3 41):	¢
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprin	klo	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.			
		ionzed to be charg	jed to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite	400 8. Deposit	account number:	
City: Birmingham State: MI	ZIP: <u>48009</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document. <u>Douglas J. McEvoy</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in 	regoing information is true a		y attached copy is a true copy
\mathcal{L}			
			ATENT 438 FRAME: 0079

SDT ENGINEERING

DEC 10 '99 04:12PM GIFFORD KRASS ET AL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frederick L. Hoyle, Jr. of 9836 Meadow Wood Dr., Pickerington, Ohio 43147, have invented a DESIGN FOR TRUCK COWL HOOD which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, REFLEXXION AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS LLC a partnership of the state of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 3035 Norbrook Drive, Memphis, TN 38116, desires to acquire fifty (50%) percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I. Frederick L. Hoyle, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said partnership, its successors and assigns, the fifty (50%) percent right, title and interest in the United States of America and all forcign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by me on the 10thday of DECEMBER, 1999, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. ____, filed

), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said partnership, and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said partnership as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said partnership or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said partnership is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

12-10-99 ate

RAP-11017/01

Julend 2 Ht A

PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 12/13/1999